
County County Websites Director Address Work Phone Fax E-Mail

Adams County Website Stan Clark

117 Baltimore St., Suite 201-A

Gettysburg, PA 17325-2376 (717) 337-9835 (717) 334-2091 sclark@adamscounty.us

Allegheny County Website Timothy Martin

4141 5th Ave., 3rd Floor

Pittsburgh, PA  15213-3347 (412) 621-4357 (412) 621-3622 timothy.martin@alleghenycounty.us

Armstrong County Website Kathy Rashlich

450 E. Market St., Suite 107

Kittanning, PA  16201-1461 (724) 548-3441 (724) 548-3732

karashlich@co.armstrong.pa.us

vetaffairs@co.armstrong.pa.us

Beaver County Website Kathy Nairn

810 Third St., Room A100

Beaver, PA  15009-2129 (724) 770-4452 (724) 728-3875 knairn@beavercountypa.gov

Bedford County Website Gretchen Martin

200 S. Juliana St.

Bedford, PA  15522-1767 (814) 623-4848 (814) 623-7431 gmartin@bedfordcountypa.org

Berks County Website Ken Lebron

726 Cherry St.

Reading PA 19602 (610) 378-5601 ext. 2653 (610) 378-5627 klebron@countyofberks.com

Blair County Website Eric Kay

423 Allegheny St., Suite 112

Hollidaysburg, PA  16648-2022 (814) 693-3160 (814) 693-3159 ekay@blairco.org

Bradford County Website Pete Miller

200 Main St., Suite 4

Towanda, PA 18848 (570) 265-1704 (570) 265-1758

bcvets@bradfordco.org 

bcvetsast@bradfordco.org

Bucks County Website Tim Wynn

55 East Court St.  2nd Floor 

Doylestown, PA 18901 (215) 345-3307 (215) 348-5251 tjwynn@buckscounty.org

Butler County Website Shawnee Young

124 W. Diamond St.

Butler, PA  16003-1208 (724) 284-5352 (724) 284-1006 syoung@co.butler.pa.us

Cambria County Website Philip Rice

200 S. Center St.

Ebensburg, PA  15931-1947 (814) 472-1590 (814) 472-1423 price@co.cambria.pa.us

Cameron County Website Joe Williams

20 E. 5th St.

Emporium, PA 15834 (814) 389-5972 (814) 486-3176 dvawilliams@cameroncountypa.com

Carbon County Website Christine LeClair

76 Susquehanna St.

Jim Thorpe, PA 18229 (570) 325-3986 (570) 325-5097 cleclair@carboncounty.net

Centre County Website Brian Querry

420 Holmes St., Suite 333

Bellefonte, PA  16823-1488 (814) 355-6812 (814) 548-1144 bquerry@centrecountypa.gov

Chester County Website Susan Price

601 Westtown Rd., Suite 170

West Chester, PA  19382-4545 (610) 344-6375 (610) 344-4552 svprice@chesco.org

Clarion County Website Judy Zerbe

330 Main St., Rm. 109

Clarion, PA  16214-1024 (814) 226-4000 ext. 2601 (814) 226-4906 ccva2@co.clarion.pa.us

Clearfield County Website Misty Doran
212 East Locust St.,  Suite 104

Clearfield, PA  16830 (814) 765-4611 (814) 765-8988 mdoran@clearfieldco.org

Clinton County Website Jennifer Hagaman

217 N Jay Street

Lock Haven, PA 17745 (570) 893-4339 (570) 893-4283

jhagaman@clintoncountypa.gov
va@clintoncountypa.gov

Columbia County Website Bridget Kingston

11 West Main St., Po Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (570) 387-6501 (570) 784-0257 bkingston@columbiapa.org

Crawford County Website Anthony Digiacomo

900 Water St., Suite 2

Meadville, PA 16335 (814) 333-7314 (814) 337-5623 adigiacomo@co.crawford.pa.us

Cumberland County Website Dan Osten

20 N. Hanover St., Suite 103 
Carlisle, PA  17013-3079 (717) 240-6178 (717) 240-6570 dosten@ccpa.net
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http://www.adamscounty.us/Dept/VA/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.alleghenycounty.us/Veterans/index.aspx
https://co.armstrong.pa.us/index.php/departments-m/veterans-affairs-m
http://www.beavercountypa.gov/Depts/Veterans/Pages/default.aspx
https://bedfordcountypa.org/departments/veterans_affairs/index.php
http://www.co.berks.pa.us/Dept/VA/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.blairco.org/departments/veterans-affairs
http://bradfordcountypa.org/department/veterans-affairs/
http://www.buckscounty.org/government/CommunityServices/MilitaryAffairs/VeteransBenefits
https://www.butlercountypa.gov/198/Veteran-Services
http://www.cambriacountypa.gov/veterans-affairs.aspx
http://www.cameroncountypa.com/resident/veterans_affairs.php
http://www.carboncounty.com/index.php/2-uncategorised/65-veterans-affairs
http://centrecountypa.gov/index.aspx?NID=351
http://www.chesco.org/155/Veterans-Affairs
https://clarion.pa.networkofcare.org/mh/services/agency.aspx?pid=ClarionCountyOfficeofVeteransAffairs_2_771_0
https://clearfieldco.org/veterans-affairs/
https://www.clintoncountypa.com/departments/veterans-affairs
http://www.columbiapa.org/veterans_affairs/index.php
https://www.crawfordcountypa.net/VeteransServices/Pages/home.aspx
http://www.ccpa.net/index.aspx?NID=130
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Dauphin County Website Thomas Coreau

2 South 2nd St.

Harrisburg, PA  17108-1295 (717) 780-6356 (717) 780-6330 tcoreau@dauphinc.org

Delaware County Website Vacant

Govt. Center Bldg.

201 W. Front St.

Media, PA  19063-2708 (610) 891-4646 (610) 891-8749 0

Elk County Website Leslie Neal

300 Center St., P.O. Box 448

Ridgway, PA  15853-1007 (814) 776-5370 (814) 776-5359

lneal@countyofelkpa.com

veterans@countyofelkpa.com

Erie County Website Joe Benacci

140 W. 6th St., Room 111

Erie, PA 16501-1029 (814) 451-6270 (814) 451-7477 jbenacci@eriecountypa.gov

Fayette County Website Brian Bensen

22 E. Main St.

Uniontown, PA  15401 (724) 430-1241 (724) 430-1427 bbensen@fayettepa.org 

Forest County Website

526 Elm St., Box 3

Tionesta, PA  16353 (814) 755-3404 (814) 755-8837

Franklin County Website Justin Slep

425 Franklin Farm Ln.

Chambersburg, PA  17202 (717) 263-4326 (717) 263-1905 jdslep@franklincountypa.gov

Fulton County Website  Dick Newman

116 W. Market St.

McConnellsburg, PA  17233 (717) 485-6873 (717) 485-9411 rnewman@co.fulton.pa.us

Greene County Website Kathy Cipcic

93 East High St., Rm. B2

Waynesburg, PA  15370 (724) 852-5275 (724) 852-5307  kcipcic@co.greene.pa.us

Huntingdon County Website Brian Bassett

205 Penn St., Suite 2

Huntingdon, PA  16652-1457 (814) 643-1360 (814) 506-9039 bbassett@huntingdoncounty.net

Indiana County Website Al Lockard

Court House 

825 Philadelphia St.

Indiana, PA  15701-3934 (724) 465-3815 (724) 465-3991 alockard@indianacountypa.gov

Jefferson County Website Dave Reitz

155 Main St, 2d Fl.

Brookville, PA  15825-1269 (814) 849-3618 (814) 849-4084 dreitz@jeffersoncountypa.com

Juniata County Website Dennis Hutchings

Bousum Building

26 N. Main St., P.O. Box 68

Mifflintown, PA 17059-0068 (717) 436-7728 (717) 436-7769 dhutchings@juniataco.org

Lackawanna County Website David Eisele

123 Wyoming Ave.

Scranton, PA  18503-1602 (570) 963-6778 (570) 963-6418 eiseled@lackawannacounty.org 

Lancaster County Website Jodi Barone

150 N. Queen St., Suite 103

Lancaster, PA  17603-3562 (717) 299-7920 (717) 209-3077 JCBarone@co.lancaster.pa.us

Lawrence County Website Jesse Putnam

430 Court St.

New Castle, PA  16101-3593 (724) 656-2172 (724) 656-2447 jputnam@lawrencecounty.pa.gov

Lebanon County Website Scott Kohr

400 S. 8th St., Room 106

Lebanon, PA  17042-6794 (717) 228-4422 (717) 270-6479 skohr@lebcnty.org

Lehigh County Website Thomas Applebach

17 S. 7th St.

Allentown, PA 18101-2400 (610) 782-3295 (610) 820-2026 tapplebach@lehighcounty.org

Luzerne County Website Jim Spagnola

Luzerne County West Side Annex

2009 Wyoming Ave.

Forty Fort, PA 18704 (570) 706-3960 (570) 706-3969 james.spagnola@luzernecounty.org
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Vacant

https://www.dauphincounty.gov/government/support-services/veterans-affairs
https://www.delcopa.gov/vetaffairs/index.html
http://www.co.elk.pa.us/index.php/veterans-affairs-homepage
https://eriecountypa.gov/departments/veterans-affairs/
https://www.fayettecountypa.org/158/Veteran-Affairs
http://www.co.forest.pa.us/departments/veterans_affairs.php
http://franklincountypa.gov/index.php?section=human-services_veteran-affairs
http://www.co.fulton.pa.us/veterans-services.php
https://www.co.greene.pa.us/Department-Veterans-Affairs
http://www.huntingdoncounty.net/Dept/VA/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.indianacountypa.gov/departments/veteran-affairs/
http://www.jeffersoncountypa.com/veterans-affairs/
http://www.co.juniata.pa.us/departments/veterans-affairs/
http://www.lackawannacounty.org/index.php/departmentsagencies/human-services/veterans-affairs
https://co.lancaster.pa.us/163/Veterans-Affairs
http://co.lawrence.pa.us/departments/veterans-office/
http://www.lebcounty.org/depts/Veterans_Affairs/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.lehighcounty.org/Departments/HumanServices/VeteransAffairs/tabid/341/language/en-US/Default.aspx
https://www.luzernecounty.org/508/Veterans
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Lycoming County Website Mike McMunn

48 West Third Street

Williamsport, PA  17701 (570) 327-2365 (570) 320-8148 wmcmunn@lyco.org

McKean County Website Alvin Loveless

500 W. Main St.

Smethport, PA  16749-1149 (814) 887-3241 (814) 887-3101 adloveless@mckeancountypa.org

Mercer County Website Bradley Alan

14 Court House

Mercer, PA  16137-0112

(724) 662-7511

(724) 662-7512 (724) 662-7516 balan@mercercountypa.gov

Mifflin County Website James Conway

20 N. Wayne St.

Lewistown, PA  17044-1770 (717) 248-6421 (717) 248-2527 jconway@mifflinco.org

Monroe County Website Lisa Kaye

1 Quaker Plaza, Rm. 101

Stroudsburg, PA 18360-1246 (570) 517-3187 (570) 517-3188 lkaye@monroecountypa.gov

Montgomery County Website Dennis Miller

P.O. Box 311

Norristown, PA  19404-0311 (215) 990-3251 (610) 278-5935 dmiller5@montcopa.org

Montour County Website Greg Molter
435 East Front Street

Danville, PA  17821-8120 (570) 271-3061 (570) 271-3033

vetstaff@montourco.org 
gmolter@montourco.org

Northampton County Website Alex Carrillo

2801 Emrick Blvd.

Bethlehem, PA 18020 (610) 829-4875 (610) 829-2418 JCarrillo@northamptoncounty.org

Northumberland County Website Karen Leonovich

217 N. Center St.

Sunbury, PA 17801 (570) 495-2395 (570) 495-4683 karen.leonovich@ncaging.org

Perry County Website Jim Scott

25 W. Main St.

P.O. Box 37

New Bloomfield, PA  17068 (717) 582-5133 (717) 582-5134 jscott@perryco.org

Philadelphia County Website Vacant

City Hall Room 127

Philadelphia, PA 19107 (215) 686-3256 (215) 563-3162

Pike County Website Jesiah Schrader

514 Broad St. 

Milford, PA  18337-1596 (570) 296-3563 (570) 296-3410 jschrader@pikepa.org

Potter County Website Michael Pepper

One North Main St., Ste. 107

Coudersport, PA  16915 (814) 274-8290 ext. 210 (814) 260-0047 mpepper@pottercountypa.net

Schuylkill County Website Brenda Zechman

401 N. 2nd St.

Pottsville, PA  17901-1756 (570) 628-1400 (570) 628-1429 bzechman@co.schuylkill.pa.us

Snyder County Website David Royer

c/o Union-Snyder Community Action Agency

713 Bridge St., Suite 10

Selinsgrove, PA 17870 (570) 374-0181 ext. 129 (570) 374-2330 droyer@union-snydercaa.org

Somerset County Website Ron Mash
300 N. Center Ave., Suite 380

Somerset, PA  15501-1497 (814) 445-1551 (814) 445-1446 mashr@co.somerset.pa.us

Sullivan County Website Mark Roinick

245 Muncy St., P.O. Box 157

LaPorte, PA  18626-0157 (570) 946-7677 (570) 946-4421 mroinick@sullivancounty-pa.us

Susquehanna County Website Jeffery Mead

31 Lake Avenue

Montrose, PA  18801-1219 (570) 278-5955 (570) 278-5977 jmead@susqco.com

Tioga County Website Tim Cleveland

1835 Shumway Hill Rd.

Suite 1

Wellsboro, PA 16901 (570) 723-8141 (570) 723-8403
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jtcleveland@tiogacountypa.us

http://www.lyco.org/dotnetnuke/Home/VeteransAffairs/tabid/145/Default.aspx
http://www.mckeancountypa.org/departments/veterans_services.php
https://www.mcc.co.mercer.pa.us/veteransaffairs/default.htm
http://www.co.mifflin.pa.us/dept/VA/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.monroecountypa.gov/departments/veterans-affairs
http://mcva.montcopa.org/mcva/site/default.asp?
http://www.montourco.org/Pages/VeteranAffairs.aspx
https://www.northamptoncounty.org/HS/VETAFF/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.norrycopa.net/index.php/veterans-affairs/
https://perryco.org/departments/veteran-affairs/
http://www.phlveterans.com/
https://www.pikepa.org/living___working/veterans_affairs/index.php
http://www.pottercountypa.net/post.php?pid=11
https://schuylkillcountypa.gov/departments/veteran_affairs/index.php
http://www.snydercounty.org/departments/veterans-affairs/
http://www.co.somerset.pa.us/department.asp?deptnum=21
https://www.sullivancounty-pa.us/offices/human-services/
http://www.susqco.com/Dept/VA/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.tiogacountypa.us/Departments/Veterans_Affairs/Pages/VAHome.aspx
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Union County Website J.D. Kerstetter

155 North 15th St.

Lewisburg, PA  17837 (570) 524-8676 (570) 524-8635 jkerstetter@unionco.org 

Venango County Website Harry Whittemore

1 Dale Ave.

Franklin, PA  16323-2301 (814) 432-9780 (814) 437-2338 hwhittemore@co.venango.pa.us

Warren County Website Delores Stec

204 Fourth Ave.

Warren, PA  16365-2399 (814) 728-3478 ext. 3477 (814) 728-3480 dstec@warrencountypa.gov

Washington County Website Angie Mattes

95 W. Beau St. 3rd Fl.

Washington, PA  15301-4432 (724) 228-6864 (724) 987-5067 mattesan@co.washington.pa.us

Wayne County Website Victoria Wargo

314 Tenth St. 
Honesdale, PA  18431

(570)253-5970 ext. 3114 (570) 253-7278 vwargo@waynecountypa.gov

Westmoreland County Website Matthew Zamosky

2 N. Main St., Suite 205 
Greensburg, PA  15601-2405 (724) 830-3530 (724) 830-3010 mzamosky@co.westmoreland.pa.us  

Wyoming County Website Jack Hubert

1 Courthouse Square

Tunkhannock, PA 18657

(570) 996-2258

Hours: Fridays only (570) 836-7244 jhubert@wycopa.org

York County Website Terry Gendron

2401 Pleasant Valley Road

York, PA  17402 (717) 771-9218 (717) 771-4617
tgendron@yorkcountypa.gov
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https://unioncountypa.org/veterans-affairs/
https://co.venango.pa.us/332/Veterans-Affairs
https://warrencountypa.gov/1207/Veterans-Affairs
http://www.co.washington.pa.us/index.aspx?nid=232
https://waynecountypa.gov/180/Veterans-Affairs
http://www.co.westmoreland.pa.us/index.aspx?nid=390
https://wycopa.org/directory/veterans-representative/
https://www.tiogacountypa.us/departments/veteran-s-affairshttps://yorkcountypa.gov/county-administration/veteran-affairs.html

